

CRR No. 320 of 2025

In the matter of : The State of West Bengal petitioner.

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury, Ld. AAG
Mr. Ujjal Luksom ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Billadwal Bhattacharya
Mr. Avrajyoti Das
Mr. Rajdeep Das
Ms. P. Agarwal ...for the respondent No.2.

Since the opposite parties are represented, the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of the application along with annexure thereto upon the learned counsel for the opposite party in course of this day.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 9th July, 2025.

The portion of the order impugned dated 23rd February, 2024 passed by the learned Judge, Special Court (NDPS) Act, 1st Court, Jalpaiguri in NDPS Case No.16 of 2020 directing the Superintendent of Police, Jalpaiguri to pay a sum of Rs.28 lakhs to the petitioner be stayed till the adjourned date.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)