

1  
(supple)  
11.07.2025  
jb.  
jdt.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

**CRR 320 of 2025**

In Re : **State of West Bengal.** ... Petitioner.

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury, Ld. AAG  
Mr. Ujjal Luksom  
...for the petitioner

Inadvertent error has crept into the order passed on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025. In the cause title of the order the name of the learned Additional Advocate General Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury be added as learned counsel appearing for the State.

Department is directed to incorporate necessary correction accordingly in the said order.

This order be treated as part of the order passed on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**