

JPD-3  
Ct No.04  
29.07.2025  
(JM)

Calcutta High Court  
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

CRR 320 of 2025  
CRAN/1/2025

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL  
Vs.  
RAJENDRA KUMAR YADAV AND ORS.

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury, Ld. AAG,  
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom,  
Ms. Namrata Das,  
.....For the Petitioner.

Mr. Rajdeep Das,  
Ms. Sharmistha Basak,  
...For OP No. 1.

1. Liberty is given to make necessary correction in the application being CRAN 1 of 2025.
2. Let the matter appear tomorrow (30.07.2025).

(Uday Kumar, J.)