

18.12.2025
Ct. No.03
Sl.No.1
(Allowed)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

C.R.R. 320 of 2025

In Re: - An application under Section 442 read with Section 528 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023 corresponding to Section 401 read with Section 482 of the Cr.P.C., 1973.

And

In the matter of: The State of West Bengalpetitioner

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury, Ld. AAG
Mr. Subhashis Misra

... for the State/petitioner.

Mr. Avrojoyti Das
Mr. Rajdeep Das

...for the O.P.No.1

Affidavit-in-reply submitted by Mr. Choudhury, learned AAG is taken on record.

Let this matter be listed on 22.12.2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

