

15.01.2026
Item no. 64.
Court No.3.
Rakib

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction**

CRR 320 of 2025

In the matter of : **The State of West Bengal.**

.....petitioner.

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury, Ld. AAG,
Mr. Subhashis Mishra
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom

.....for the petitioner.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 30th of
April, 2026.

List the revisional application under the same heading in
the available Circuit Bench in the Month of April, 2026.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)