

19.03.2026
Sl. No.88
Ct. 06
NB

C.R.R 320 of 2025
CRAN 4 of 2026
In the matter of: The State of West Bengal

...petitioner

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury Id.AAG.,
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom,
Mr. Subhasish Misra.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Mr. Avrojoyti Das,
Mr. Rajdeep Das.
...for the OP No.1.

Heard the learned senior counsel representing the
petitioner/State.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party
no.1 prays for an accommodation.

On his prayer, list this matter for further consideration
under the same heading on 23rd March, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)