

D/L – 122
23/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRR 320 of 2025
CRAN 4 OF 2026**

Mr. Joyjit Chowdhury
Mr. Ujjal Luksom

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Avrojyoti Das
Ms. Sagnika Bhattacharrya
Ms. Riya Agarwal
Mr. Rajdeep Das

...for the O.P. no. 1.

1. Written notes filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 1 prays for an accommodation.
3. Hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)