

D/L – 93
24/03/2026
Court No.6
S.Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CRR 320 of 2025
CRAN 4 OF 2026**

Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

...for the O.P no. 1.

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury
Mr. Ujjal Luksom

...for the State.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 1, list this matter for hearing on 25/03/2026 at 2.00 p.m.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)