

AD 89
March 25, 2026
Ct. 6
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side

CRR 320 of 2025
CRAN 4 of 2026

Mr. Joyjit Choudhury
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom
Mr. Subhasis Mishra

...for the petitioner

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
Mr. Rajdeep Das

...for the opposite party no.1

Heard the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
opposite party no.1.

List this matter for further consideration under the same
heading on the 4th day of the next available Circuit Bench.

It appears that interim order is already there till 30th
April, 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)